

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2191 of 2026

=====

VIPINCHANDRA PUNJALAL SONI

Versus

THE CHIEF OFFICER

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAL S SHAH(5282) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 06/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 08.07.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU